
GOW. OFASSAM

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR

FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES. GUWAHATI

ASSAM

UAIN : FlRNOCX|U2023/00616

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RENEWAL NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

Sri Neelkamal Kashyap
Kahilipara, Guwahati, .,

KAI\4HUP METRO, Pin 78'1019

Subject to the provisions of the Govt. OM No. H NIB.362/201 9/68 dated 28.06.2022, Corrigendum No.
HM8.36212019171 dated 08.07.2022 & Letter No. HMS.362/2019172 dated 08.07.2022 and Self Declaration received in

s, No,

1 GROUNO FLOOR 404,66SQM CLASSROOM, OFFICE
ETC,

2, 408.30 SOM CLASSFOOM ETC.

J. SECONO FLOOB 408.30 SQI\4 CLASSFOOM ETC.

THIFD FIOOR 235.80 SQM clAssFooaM ETc,

Hazard Category: Moderate Hazard

TH|S NOC rS VALTD UP TO 2612/2025

Place of issue: GUWAHATI
Date of issue :2710212023 Director ol Fire and Emergency Services,

Assam. Guwahati.

1 . Tnis n.O.C. is not transferable in respect of name, place and purpose of utilization.

2. There should not be any change or alteration of Trade/purpose of utilizalion for which this N.O.C. has been jssued.

3. There should not be any structural change in the building eiiher horizonlally or verlically. There should not also be any cnange In

prescribed torm on d ated 2310212023, renewal of the Fire Salety Nc Objeciion Certiiicate for the purDose of SCHOOL is hereby
granted to the building or premises under the name and style $4LENS ACADEMY and as per description below at Dag
No. 542, patta No. 11 1, l\rouza Bettota, (ptace - Kahitipara. cuwaha;RAMFuplljlEif,o) for a period of 2 years trom the dat;
of issue unless the No Objection Certificate has not been cancelled or suspended for non-compliance of any of the conditions of
the undertaking submitted by the owner or occupier of the building or premises.

DETAILS OF APPROVED OCCUPATION

Reference No: FIRNOCXII/2023/00616 To View: https://eodb.assam.gov.inhl2FOvl64FlTEASfoken No: 64517EA5



the existing arrangemenls.

4, ftwill be compulsory 10 obtain fresh Fire Safety No Objection Cerlificate from Assam Fire& Emergency Services priorto any

change in occupalion or aiteration to building or premises.

5. the Flre Fighling equipments should be ln serviceable condition at alllimes.

6. Water reservoir should always be kept full up to brim.

7. The entrance and exit and the water reseruoir should always be rree irom any obstruction/projection.

8. The responsibility to continuously maintain lire prevention and life safety measures provided in the building or premises shall be oi

lhe owner or occupier or assoc'ation of such owners or occupiers of the building or premises and the lire fighting arrangement

should be in workable condition round the clock.

9, ttre tt.O.C. is tiable to be cancelled if the premises (for !.Jhich the N.O.C. is granted) when inspected are not tound

conlorming to the description and condition under which this N.O.C. is granted and would lead- to penalty/disconnectlon

ot power supply/cancellation of Trade License/sealing the building or pfemlses etc.

Director of Fire aod Emergency Services,
Assam. Guwahati.

Note I Thrs certilicate is compuler generated and does nol

EIffiT
requite any Seal/Signature.

Reference No: FIRNOCXII/2023100616 To View: httos://eodb.assam.oo.!.1nhl2Fovl64517EAs foken No: 64517EA5


